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JSD

Nuveen Short Duration Credit Opportunities Fund

Portfolio of Investments October 31, 2015 (Unaudited)
Principal
Amount (000) Description (1) Coupon (4) Maturity (2) Ratings (3) Value

LONG-TERM INVESTMENTS 139.2% (94.3% of Total Investments)
VARIABLE RATE SENIOR LOAN INTERESTS 122.5% (83.0% of Total Investments) (4)
Aerospace & Defense 2.1% (1.5% of Total Investments)

$ 1,829 B/E Aerospace, Inc., Term Loan B, 4.000% 12/16/21 BB+ $ 1,842,605
First Lien
2,385 Sequa Corporation, Term Loan B 5.250% 6/19/17 CCC+ 1,991,354
4,214 Total Aerospace & Defense 3,833,959
Air Freight & Logistics 0.6% (0.4% of Total Investments)
1,000 XPO Logistics, Inc., Term Loan B, TBD TBD Bal 992,500
(WI/DD)
Airlines 4.3% (2.9% of Total Investments)
983 American Airlines, Inc., Term Loan 3.250% 6/29/20 BB+ 976,973
B, First Lien
1,732 American Airlines, Inc., Term Loan 3.500% 10/10/21 BB+ 1,729,035
B, First Lien
3,112 Delta Air Lines, Inc., Term Loan B1 3.250% 10/18/18 BBB 3,113,945
972 Delta Air Lines, Inc., Term Loan B2 2.446% 4/18/16 BBB 972,601
980 US Airways, Inc., Term Loan B1 3.500% 5/23/19 BB+ 977,039
7,779 Total Airlines 7,769,593
Automobiles 2.5% (1.7 % of Total Investments)
985 Chrysler Group LLC, Tranche B, 3.250% 12/31/18 BB+ 982,661
Term Loan
2,784  Formula One Group, Term Loan, 4.750% 7/30/21 B 2,742,678
First Lien
750 Formula One Group, Term Loan, 7.750% 7/29/22 CCC+ 714,375
Second Lien
4,519 Total Automobiles 4,439,714
Building Products 0.6% (0.4% of Total Investments)
1,188 Gates Global LLC, Term Loan 4.250% 7/06/21 B+ 1,120,680
Chemicals 0.9% (0.6% of Total Investments)
962 Ineos US Finance LLC, Cash Dollar, 3.750% 5/04/18 BB 953,837
Term Loan
209 Ineos US Finance LLC, Term Loan 4.250% 3/31/22 BB 206,743
B, First Lien
399 Mineral Technologies, Inc., Term 4.750% 5/07/21 BB 400,227
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Loan B2
1,570 Total Chemicals 1,560,807
Commercial Services & Supplies 2.8% (1.9% of Total Investments)
500 Acosta, Inc., Term Loan B 4.250% 9/26/21 B1 488,106
1,482 CCS Income Trust, Term Loan, First 6.250% 5/12/18 B 1,158,354
Lien
1,832 iQor US, Inc., Term Loan, First Lien 6.000% 4/01/21 B 1,483,635
167 iQor US, Inc., Term Loan, Second 9.750% 4/01/22 CCC+ 129,583
Lien
2,022 Millennium Laboratories, Inc., 5.250% 4/16/21 D 742,922
Tranche B, Term Loan, (5)
66 Universal Services of America, 4.750% 7/28/22 B 64,441
Delayed Draw, Term Loan, First
Lien
934  Universal Services of America, Term 4.750% 7/28/22 B 913,892
Loan, First Lien
7,003 Total Commercial Services & 4,980,933
Supplies
Communications Equipment 2.9% (1.9% of Total Investments)
2,024 Avaya, Inc., Term Loan B3 4.823% 10/26/17 Bl 1,669,433
326 Avaya, Inc., Term Loan B6 6.500% 3/31/18 Bl 270,341
1,083 Commscope, Inc., Term Loan B, 3.750% 12/29/22 BB 1,083,672
First Lien
995 Riverbed Technology, Inc., Term 6.000% 4/25/22 B1 997,488
Loan B, First Lien
1,137 Telesat Canada Inc., Term Loan B 3.500% 3/28/19 BB 1,131,181
5,565 Total Communications Equipment 5,152,115

Consumer Finance 1.7% (1.1% of Total Investments)
3,000 First Data Corporation, Term Loan 3.697% 3/23/18 BB 2,982,813

Nuveen Investments 1



Edgar Filing: Nuveen Short Duration Credit Opportunities Fund - Form N-Q

JSD Nuveen Short Duration Credit Opportunities Fund

Portfolio of Investments (continued)

Principal
Amount (000)

$ 1,000
1,086

1,095

3,181

750
2,499
2,505
94
876

1,817
8,541

993

856
974
469
2,927
740
477
784

7,227

1,080

Description (1) Coupon (4) Maturity (2) Ratings (3)
Containers & Packaging 1.8% (1.2% of Total Investments)

Berry Plastics Holding Corporation, 4.000% 10/03/22 BB
Term Loan F

BWAY Holding Company, Term 5.500% 8/14/20 B2
Loan B, First Lien

Reynolds Group Holdings, Inc., 4.500% 12/01/18 B+
Incremental US Term Loan, First

Lien

Total Containers & Packaging

Diversified Consumer Services 4.8% (3.2% of Total Investments)
AlixPartners LLP, Term Loan B, 4.500% 7/28/22 B+
First Lien

Cengage Learning Acquisitions, Inc., 7.000% 3/31/20 B+
Exit Term Loan

Harland Clarke Holdings 7.000% 5/22/18 BB
Corporation, Term Loan B3

Laureate Education, Inc., Term Loan 5.000% 6/15/18 B
B

New Albertson s, Inc., Term Loan 4.750% 6/25/21 Ba3
ServiceMaster Company, Term Loan 4.250% 7/01/21 BB
Total Diversified Consumer Services

Diversified Financial Services 0.5% (0.4% of Total Investments)

Transdigm, Inc., Term Loan, Second 4.750% 11/12/21 N/R

Lien

Diversified Telecommunication Services 4.0% (2.7 % of Total Investments)

Greeneden U.S. Holdings II LLC, 4.000% 2/08/20 B
Term Loan B

Level 3 Financing, Inc., Term Loan 3.500% 5/31/22 Bal
B2

SBA Communication, Incremental 3.250% 3/24/21 BB
Term Loan, Tranche B1

WideOpenWest Finance LLC, Term 4.500% 4/01/19 Ba3
Loan B

Ziggo N.V., Term Loan B1 3.500% 1/15/22 BB
Ziggo N.V., Term Loan B2 3.500% 1/15/22 BB
Ziggo N.V., Term Loan B3, Delayed 3.500% 1/15/22 BB

Draw
Total Diversified
Telecommunication Services

Electronic Equipment, Instruments & Components

8.250% 8/31/17 B

$

1.3% (0.9% of Total Investments)

October 31, 2015 (Unaudited)

Value

1,003,056
1,089,645

1,097,828

3,190,529

750,094
2,488,070
2,499,704

80,959

872,595

1,820,036
8,511,458

992,506

851,763
974,261
465,861
2,889,948
728,654
469,558
772,256

7,152,301

1,020,982
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SMART Modular Technologies, Inc.,
Term Loan B

1,330 TTM Technologies, Term Loan B 6.000% 5/31/21 B+ 1,243,550
2,410 Total Electronic Equipment, Instruments & 2,264,532
Components

Energy Equipment & Services 0.8% (0.5% of Total Investments)

1,805 Dirill Rigs Holdings, Inc., Tranche 6.000% 3/31/21 B 1,051,146
B1, Term Loan
1,015 Offshore Group Investment Limited, 5.000% 10/25/17 D 294,303
Term Loan B, (5)
2,820 Total Energy Equipment & Services 1,345,449
Food & Staples Retailing 8.4% (5.7% of Total Investments)
2,462 Albertson s LLC, Term Loan B2 5.375% 3/21/19 BB 2,462,496
8,934 Albertson s LLC, Term Loan B4 5.500% 8/25/21 BB 8,945,823
492 BJ s Wholesale Club, Inc., 4.500% 9/26/19 B 487,337
Replacement Loan, First Lien
250 BJ s Wholesale Club, Inc., 8.500% 3/26/20 CCC 244,250
Replacement Loan, Second Lien
982 Del Monte Foods Company, Term 4.254% 2/18/21 B2 962,236
Loan, First Lien
1,000 Rite Aid Corporation, Tranche 2, 4.875% 6/21/21 BB 1,003,594
Term Loan, Second Lien
972 Supervalu, Inc., New Term Loan 4.500% 3/21/19 BB 971,868
15,092 Total Food & Staples Retailing 15,077,604
Food Products 4.2% (2.8% of Total Investments)
2,917 Jacobs Douwe Egberts, Term Loan B 4.250% 7/02/22 N/R 2,911,124
3,363 US Foods, Inc., Incremental Term 4.500% 3/31/19 B2 3,367,489
Loan
1,192 Wilton Products, Inc., Tranche B, 8.500% 8/30/18 N/R 1,161,197
Term Loan
7,472 Total Food Products 7,439,810
Health Care Equipment & Supplies 5.4% (3.7% of Total Investments)
394  Ardent Medical Services, Inc., Term 6.500% 8/04/21 Bl 394,866
Loan B, First Lien
1,737 ConvaTec Healthcare, Term Loan B 4.250% 6/15/20 Ba2 1,736,498
1,000 Greatbatch, Inc., Term Loan B 5.250% 10/14/22 B+ 1,004,375
1,799 Kinetic Concepts, Inc., Incremental 4.500% 5/04/18 BB 1,801,382
Term Loan E1
2,928 Onex Carestream Finance LP, Term 5.000% 6/07/19 B+ 2,795,862

Loan, First Lien

Nuveen Investments
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Principal
Amount (000) Description (1) Coupon (4) Maturity (2) Ratings (3) Value
Health Care Equipment & Supplies (continued)
$ 973 Onex Carestream Finance LP, Term 9.500% 12/09/19 B $ 906,990
Loan, Second Lien
1,000  Sterigenics International, Inc., Term 4.250% 5/16/22 B1 995,000
Loan B
9,831 Total Health Care Equipment & 9,634,973
Supplies
Health Care Providers & Services 6.1% (4.2% of Total Investments)
1,580 Amsurg Corporation, Term Loan, 3.500% 7/16/21 Ba2 1,573,787
First Lien
50 Community Health Systems, Inc., 3.575% 12/31/18 BB 49,443
Term Loan F
567 Community Health Systems, Inc., 3.750% 12/31/19 BB 565,110
Term Loan G
1,134  Community Health Systems, Inc., 4.000% 1/27/21 BB 1,132,504
Term Loan H
2,076 Drumm Investors LLC, Term Loan 6.750% 5/04/18 B 2,087,209
806 Genesis Healthcare LLC, Term 10.000% 12/04/17 B 824,206
Loan
1,717 Heartland Dental Care, Inc., Term 5.500% 12/21/18 Bl 1,706,320
Loan, First Lien
500 Heartland Dental Care, Inc., Term 9.750% 6/21/19 CCC 500,625
Loan, Second Lien
1,197 IASIS Healthcare LL.C, Term Loan 4.500% 5/03/18 Ba3 1,201,211
B2, First Lien
801 LHP Operations Co. LLC, Term 9.000% 7/03/18 B2 772,526
Loan B
594 National Mentor Holdings, Inc., 4.250% 1/31/21 B+ 585,203
Term Loan B
11,022 Total Health Care Providers & 10,998,144
Services
Health Care Technology 0.4% (0.3% of Total Investments)
790 Catalent Pharma Solutions, Inc., 4.250% 5/20/21 BB 790,179
Term Loan
Hotels, Restaurants & Leisure 6.6% (4.5% of Total Investments)
2,850 Burger King Corporation, Term 3.750% 12/10/21 Ba3 2,854,213
Loan B
2,014 CCM Merger, Inc., Term Loan B 4.500% 8/08/21 BB 2,013,792
2,273 CityCenter Holdings LLC, Term 4.250% 10/16/20 BB 2,276,715
Loan
997 Life Time Fitness, Inc., Term Loan 4.250% 6/10/22 BB 993,292
B
1,985 Scientific Games Corporation, Term 6.000% 10/01/21 BB 1,943,750
Loan B2

1,813 Station Casino LLC, Term Loan B 4.250% 3/02/20 B+ 1,814,790



11,932

914

1,000
605

1,605

2,977

1,000
2,431

116
2,902
6,449

1,736
322
974

3,032

1,502

1,788
772

1,463

5,525
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Total Hotels, Restaurants & Leisure 11,896,552
Industrial Conglomerates 0.5% (0.3% of Total Investments)
Brand Energy & Infrastructure 4.750% 11/26/20 Bl 850,398

Services, Inc., Initial Term Loan

Insurance 0.9% (0.6% of Total Investments)

AssuredPartners Capital, Inc., Term 5.750% 10/16/22 B1 1,003,125
Loan, First Lien

Hub International Holdings, Inc., 4.000% 10/02/20 B1 591,922
Initial Term Loan

Total Insurance 1,595,047
Internet & Catalog Retail 1.7% (1.1% of Total Investments)

Travelport LLC, Term Loan B, First 5.750% 9/02/21 B 2,961,371
Lien

Internet Software & Services 3.5% (2.4% of Total Investments)

Ancestry.com, Inc., Term Loan B 5.000% 8/29/22 Ba3 1,001,667
Sabre Inc., Term Loan 4.000% 2/19/19 Ba3 2,433,985
Sabre Inc., Term Loan C 3.500% 2/19/18 Ba3 115,884
Tibco Software, Inc., Term Loan B 6.500% 12/04/20 B1 2,756,979
Total Internet Software & Services 6,308,515
IT Services 1.7% (1.1% of Total Investments)

EIG Investors Corp., Term Loan 5.000% 11/09/19 B 1,737,522
VFH Parent LLC, New Term Loan 5.250% 11/08/19 N/R 323,389
Zayo Group LLC, Term Loan B 3.750% 5/06/21 BB 973,667
Total IT Services 3,034,578
Leisure Products 3.0% (2.0% of Total Investments)

24 Hour Fitness Worldwide, Inc., 4.750% 5/28/21 Ba3 1,344,394
Term Loan B

Academy, Ltd., Term Loan B 5.000% 7/01/22 B 1,784,901
Bombardier Recreational Products, 3.750% 1/30/19 BB 772,663
Inc., Term Loan B

Equinox Holdings, Inc., New Initial 5.000% 1/31/20 B1 1,466,650
Term Loan, First Lien

Total Leisure Products 5,368,608

Nuveen Investments 3
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JSD Nuveen Short Duration Credit Opportunities Fund
Portfolio of Investments (continued)

Principal
Amount (000)

$ 595

856
750
392
494
500
2,000
1,633
62

2,821
1,254

445

741
987

750

1,252
982
1,000
532

460

Description (1)

Coupon (4)

Machinery 0.3% (0.2% of Total Investments)

TNT Crane and Rigging Inc., Initial
Term Loan, First Lien

Media 10.1% (6.8% of Total
Investments)

Advantage Sales & Marketing, Inc.,
Term Loan, First Lien

Advantage Sales & Marketing, Inc.,
Term Loan, Second Lien

Affinion Group Holdings, Inc.,
Initial Term Loan, Second Lien
Catalina Marketing Corporation,
Term Loan, First Lien

Catalina Marketing Corporation,
Term Loan, Second Lien

Charter Communications Operating
Holdings LL.C, Term Loan I

Clear Channel Communications,
Inc.,Term Loan E

Clear Channel Communications,
Inc., Tranche D, Term Loan
Cumulus Media, Inc., Term Loan B
Emerald Expositions Holdings, Inc.,
Term Loan, First Lien

Gray Television, Inc., Initial Term
Loan

IMG Worldwide, Inc., First Lien
Interactive Data Corporation, Term
Loan B

Lions Gate Entertainment
Corporation, Term Loan B, Second
Lien

McGraw-Hill Education Holdings
LLC, Term Loan B

McGraw-Hill Education Holdings
LLC, Term Loan B

Numericable Group S.A., Term
Loan, (WI/DD)

Numericable Group S.A., Term
Loan B1

Numericable Group S.A., Term
Loan B2

5.500%

4.250%

7.500%

8.500%

4.500%

7.750%

3.500%

7.688%

6.938%

4.250%
4.750%

3.750%

5.250%
4.750%

5.000%

4.750%

6.250%

TBD

4.500%

4.500%

Maturity (2)

11/27/20

7/25/21
7/25/22
10/31/18
4/09/21
4/11/22
1/23/23
7/30/19
1/30/19

12/23/20
6/17/20

6/13/21

5/06/21
5/02/21

3/17/22

3/22/19
12/18/19
TBD
5/21/20

5/21/20

Ratings (3)

B2

Bl
CCC+
Caal
Bl
Caal
BBB
CCC+
CCC+

B2
BB

BB

Bl
B+

BB

B+
BB
B+
B+

B+

October 31, 2015 (Unaudited)

Value

535,896

837,001
699,844
359,927
425,859
331,350
2,000,626
1,387,657
52,142

2,406,286
1,253,825

444,825

740,621
988,525

752,812

1,255,242
983,422
989,844
526,188

455,224

10



1,100

19,011

995
1,000
617

2,612

414
1,644
810
1,323
924
122

5,237

1,125
987
2,534
774
2,381
1,737

9,538

490

6,284
1,950

55
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Springer Science & Business Media, 4.750%
Inc., Term Loan B9, First Lien

Total Media

Multiline Retail 1.5% (1.0% of Total Investments)
Bass Pro Group LLC, Term Loan B, 4.000%
First Lien

Hudson s Bay Company, Term Loan 4.750%
B, First Lien

J.C. Penney Corporation, Inc., Term 5.000%
Loan

Total Multiline Retail

Oil, Gas & Consumable Fuels 1.9% (1.3% of Total Investments)

Crestwood Holdings LLC, Term 7.000%
Loan B

Energy and Exploration Partners, 7.750%
Term Loan

Fieldwood Energy LLC, Term Loan, 8.375%
Second Lien

Harvey Gulf International Marine, 5.500%
Inc., Term Loan B

Seadrill Partners LLC, Initial Term 4.000%
Loan

Southcross Holdings Borrower L.P., 6.000%

Holdco Term Loan
Total Oil, Gas & Consumable Fuels

Pharmaceuticals 5.1% (3.5% of Total Investments)

Endo Health Solutions, Inc., Term 3.750%
Loan B

Patheon, Inc., Term Loan B 4.250%
Pharmaceutical Product 4.250%
Development, Inc., Term Loan B,

First Lien

Pharmaceutical Research 4.500%
Associates, Inc., Term Loan

Valeant Pharmaceuticals 3.750%
International, Inc., Term Loan E

Valeant Pharmaceuticals 4.000%

International, Inc., Term Loan F
Total Pharmaceuticals

Professional Services 0.2% (0.2% of Total Investments)

Ceridian Corporation, Term Loan 4.500%
B2
Real Estate Investment Trust 5.7% (3.9% of Total Investments)
Communications Sales & Leasing, 5.000% 1
Inc., Term Loan B, First Lien
Realogy Corporation, Initial Term 3.750%
Loan B
6.829% 1

8/14/20

6/05/20

9/30/22

6/20/19

6/19/19

1/22/19

9/30/20

6/18/20

2/21/21

8/04/21

9/26/22

3/11/21

8/18/22

9/23/20

8/05/20

4/01/22

9/15/20

0/24/22

3/05/20

0/10/16

Bl

BB

BB

B2

N/R

Bal

Bl

Bl

BB

BB

Bal

Ba3

BBB

BB

BB

1,090,239

17,981,459

989,610
1,003,125
615,259

2,607,994

337,188
1,183,594
306,414
876,517
543,197
92,179

3,339,089

1,109,109
969,478
2,504,641
775,899
2,218,708
1,618,560

9,196,395

451,797

5,943,851
1,951,165
54,005

11
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Realogy Corporation, Synthetic
Letter of Credit
285 Starwood Property Trust, Inc., Term 3.500%

Loan B

2,148 Walter Investment Management 4.750%
Corporation, Tranche B, Term Loan,
First Lien

10,722 Total Real Estate Investment Trust

Nuveen Investments

4/17/20

12/18/20

BB

BB

283,224

1,979,324

10,211,569

12
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Principal
Amount (000)

$ 1,861

1,569

Description (1) Coupon (4) Maturity (2) Ratings (3)
Real Estate Management & Development 1.9% (1.3% of Total Investments)
Capital Automotive LP, Term Loan, 6.000% 4/30/20 B1
Second Lien

Capital Automotive LP, Term Loan, 4.000%

Tranche B1

Value

$ 1,870,753

13



